Northeast (#1)

Class | Price (Diff. - $5.10)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class llI Utilization

Class IV Utilization

Appalachian (#5)

Class | Price (Diff. - $5.60)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class IV Utilization

Florida (#6)

Class | Price (Diff. - $6.80)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class IV Utilization

Southeast (#7)

Class | Price (Diff. - $5.8)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class IV Utilization

Upper Midwest (#30)

Class | Price (Diff. - $3.20)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class IV Utilization

Central (#32)

Class | Price (Diff. - $3.20)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class IV Utilization

January

$23.63
$21.81
$1.47
2,315,553,127
30.05%
26.55%
28.80%
14.61%
100.00%

$23.48
$23.26
n/a
449,938,076
76.15%
12.47%
5.89%
5.50%
100.00%

$24.38
$25.04
n/a
227,038,984
83.18%
14.09%
2.29%
0.44%
100.00%

$23.48
$23.79
n/a
303,288,087
79.73%
13.91%
2.68%
3.68%
100.00%

$22.18
$20.47
$0.13
2,226,415,800
7.76%
1.24%
89.79%
1.22%
100.00%

$22.38
$20.50
$0.16
1,166,974,431
32.06%
7.72%
48.31%
11.91%
100.00%

February

$24.52
$21.64
$1.46
2,122,122,527

28.65%
26.38%
28.79%
16.19%
100.00%

$24.37
$23.55
n/a
392,894,026
72.89%
14.16%
4.59%
8.36%
100.00%

$25.27
$25.42
n/a
201,894,519
80.91%
16.09%
0.82%
2.18%
100.00%

$24.37
$23.90
n/a
294,532,399
69.65%
16.57%
6.72%
7.06%
100.00%

$23.07
$20.31
$0.13
2,173,911,484
6.97%
1.20%
86.56%
5.27%
100.00%

$23.27

$20.34

$0.16

1,157,404,108

28.77%

7.63%
43.08%
20.52%
100.00%

2025 Federal Milk Order Statistics

March

$24.27
$20.56
$1.94
2,398,070,524

27.37%
25.84%
30.19%
16.60%
100.00%

$24.12
$22.60
n/a
450,489,378
66.42%
15.95%
4.77%
12.86%
100.00%

$25.02
$24.66
n/a
221,543,632
77.36%
18.20%
0.85%
3.59%
100.00%

$24.12
$23.18
n/a
303,470,978
68.73%
15.64%
5.01%
10.62%
100.00%

$22.82
$18.82
$0.20
2,627,380,422
5.81%
1.18%
87.57%
5.44%
100.00%

$23.02
$19.07

$0.45

1,400,503,417

24.57%

7.72%
43.84%
23.87%
100.00%

April

$22.82
$19.72
$2.24
2,326,496,855

27.59%
26.56%
30.37%
15.48%
100.00%

$22.67
$21.72
n/a
452,716,794
66.51%
19.69%
7.25%
6.55%
100.00%

$23.57
$23.71
n/a
214,214,983
78.81%
16.99%
2.84%
1.36%
100.00%

$22.67
$22.29
n/a
310,231,229
70.92%
15.63%
5.92%
7.53%
100.00%

$21.37
$17.75
$0.27
2,583,669,721
6.16%
1.04%
90.30%
2.49%
100.00%

$21.57
$18.27
$0.79
1,366,155,789
24.98%
8.28%
47.48%
19.26%
100.00%

* The Class | Price average is a simple average; all other averages are weighted.

May

$21.62
$19.59
$1.02
2,413,825,525

27.06%
26.36%
30.47%
16.10%
100.00%

$21.47
$20.98
n/a
423,778,778
70.79%
18.87%
2.95%
7.38%
100.00%

$22.37
$22.90
n/a
200,525,555
81.84%
16.13%
1.00%
1.03%
100.00%

$21.47
$21.36
n/a
304,252,395
68.56%
16.60%
4.85%
9.98%
100.00%

$20.17
$18.64
$0.07
2,121,135,543
7.67%
3.14%
80.42%
8.77%
100.00%

$20.37
$18.41

-$0.16

1,321,862,368

25.47%
11.16%
40.07%
23.30%
100.00%

June

$22.36
$20.16
$1.34
2,279,094,573

26.06%
28.63%
31.26%
14.05%
100.00%

$22.86
$21.94
n/a
403,928,977
67.82%
19.75%
5.55%
6.88%
100.00%

$24.06
$22.94
n/a
186,706,872
77.31%
18.37%
1.19%
3.13%
100.00%

$23.06
$22.18
n/a
280,897,238
66.23%
19.64%
2.21%
11.92%
100.00%

$20.46
$19.10
$0.28
2,205,957,122
6.45%
7.56%
77.711%
8.28%
100.00%

$20.46
$19.29
$0.47
1,100,426,327

28.14%
14.95%
32.02%
24.89%
100.00%

July

$23.92
$20.56
$3.24
2,355,375,087

26.55%
29.12%
31.85%
12.48%
100.00%

$24.42
$23.24
n/a
408,740,370
71.71%
17.87%
6.36%
4.06%
100.00%

$25.62
$24.38
n/a
190,773,650
79.32%
16.69%
2.56%
1.42%
100.00%

$24.62
$23.68
n/a
273,448,364
73.68%
16.27%
4.06%
5.99%
100.00%

$22.02
$17.95
$0.63
2,290,158,669
6.65%
1.25%
91.04%
1.05%
100.00%

$22.02
$19.30
$1.98
1,217,796,121
26.42%
10.51%
52.77%
10.30%
100.00%

Augqust

$24.03
$20.32
$3.08
2,334,861,254

26.58%
29.88%
31.24%
12.30%
100.00%

$24.53
$23.02
n/a
417,159,373
73.07%
15.01%
6.55%
5.37%
100.00%

$25.73
$24.11
n/a
212,560,118
78.58%
17.06%
2.65%
1.71%
100.00%

$24.73
$23.55
n/a
265,224,806
76.54%
15.72%
4.36%
3.38%
100.00%

$22.13
$17.82
$0.58
2,531,009,817
6.20%
1.17%
91.59%
1.04%
100.00%

$22.13
$19.11
$1.87
1,237,342,686
27.17%
11.29%
50.42%
11.13%
100.00%

September

October

November

Weighted

December Average*
$23.40
$20.53
$1.98

2,318,174,934
27.47%
27.42%
30.39%
14.72%

100.00%

$23.49
$22.53
n/a
424,955,722
70.63%
16.71%
5.50%
7.16%
100.00%

$24.50
$24.17
n/a
206,907,289
79.70%
16.67%
1.79%
1.84%
100.00%

$23.57
$22.97
n/a
291,918,187
71.71%
16.22%
4.50%
7.57%
100.00%

$21.78
$18.81
$0.29
2,344,954,822
6.66%
2.15%
87.09%
4.09%
100.00%

$21.90
$19.25
$0.71
1,246,058,156
27.05%
9.82%
44.88%
18.25%
100.00%



Mid-East (#33)

Class | Price (Diff. - $3.80)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class llI Utilization

Class IV Utilization

California (#51)

Class | Price (Diff. - $2.80)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class IV Utilization

Pacific Northwest (#124)

Class | Price (Diff. - $2.70)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class llI Utilization

Class IV Utilization

Southwest (#126)

Class | Price (Diff. - $3.70)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class llI Utilization

Class IV Utilization

Arizona (#131)

Class | Price (Diff. - $2.60)
Statistical Uniform Price
Producer Price Differential
Producer Receipts

Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class llI Utilization

Class IV Utilization

FMO Totals :

Class | Price

Statistical Uniform Price (All Mkt Wid Avg)
PPD (7 Component Mkts - Wtd Avg)
Producer Receipts (All Mkts)

Producer Receipts (7 Component Mkts)
Producer Receipts (4 Skim-Butterfat Mkts)
Class | Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class Il Utilization

Class IV Utilization

2025 FMO Statistics ( continued )

January

$22.38
$20.85
$0.51
1,620,367,567
39.38%
12.13%
40.08%
8.41%
100.00%

$22.48
$20.95

$0.61

2,188,751,504

19.06%

4.98%
56.23%
19.72%
100.00%

$22.28
$20.63

$0.29

596,368,421

21.79%

5.32%
51.69%
21.20%
100.00%

$23.38
$21.36
$1.02
1,176,722,458
30.50%
6.59%
57.30%
5.61%
100.00%

$22.73
$21.42
n/a
389,512,977

31.03%
16.86%
25.32%
26.79%
100.00%

n/a
$21.23
$0.66
12,660,931,432
11,291,153,308
1,369,778,124
29.07%
10.61%
49.21%
11.11%
100.00%

February

$23.27
$20.82
$0.64
1,676,891,738
33.35%
18.37%
36.07%
12.21%
100.00%

$23.37
$20.54
$0.36
2,456,949,678
15.02%
3.92%
39.01%
42.05%
100.00%

$23.17
$20.32
$0.14
618,028,874
18.84%
4.98%
45.28%
30.90%
100.00%

$24.27

$21.10

$0.92

1,152,711,482

26.85%

9.79%
32.47%
30.89%
100.00%

$23.62
$21.18
n/a
402,435,692

28.42%
17.07%
21.84%
32.67%
100.00%

n/a
$21.01
$0.59
12,649,776,527
11,358,019,891
1,291,756,636
25.42%
11.29%
42.18%
21.11%
100.00%

March

$23.02
$19.72
$1.10
1,775,235,033
33.13%
14.03%
37.85%
14.99%
100.00%

$23.12
$19.08
$0.46
3,081,370,225
12.76%
4.01%
39.59%
43.64%
100.00%

$22.92
$18.96
$0.34
692,476,527
16.88%
5.10%
44.84%
33.18%
100.00%

$24.02

$19.82

$1.20

1,429,604,121

22.44%

7.56%
40.96%
29.04%
100.00%

$23.37
$19.96
n/a
427,120,659

24.95%
23.00%
22.61%
29.44%
100.00%

n/a
$19.72
$0.83
14,807,264,916
13,404,640,269
1,402,624,647
22.68%
10.35%
44.31%
22.66%
100.00%

April

$21.57
$18.80
$1.32
1,528,987,797
33.46%
8.68%
44.36%
13.50%
100.00%

$21.67
$18.37
$0.89
3,271,405,749
11.80%
3.66%
46.50%
38.05%
100.00%

$21.47
$18.20
$0.72
683,318,285
17.38%
5.97%
46.04%
30.61%
100.00%

$22.57
$19.05

$1.57

1,396,874,255

23.17%

7.17%
57.49%
12.17%
100.00%

$21.92
$19.25
n/a
388,200,189

28.95%
18.56%
25.92%
26.57%
100.00%

n/a
$18.86
$1.11
14,522,271,646
13,156,908,451
1,365,363,195
22.62%
9.62%
49.33%
18.43%
100.00%

* The Class | Price average is a simple average; all other averages are weighted.

May

$20.37
$18.80
$0.23
1,804,275,860

31.73%
18.66%
34.46%
15.15%
100.00%

$20.47
$18.64
$0.07
2,326,601,225
16.67%
5.76%
21.70%
55.87%
100.00%

$20.27
$18.49
-$0.08
520,688,551
23.55%
6.90%
30.08%
39.47%
100.00%

$21.37
$19.16

$0.59

1,110,209,666

29.88%
12.03%
22.27%
35.82%
100.00%

$20.72

$19.17
n/a
372,543,510

32.04%

8.61%
29.18%
30.18%
100.00%

n/a
$19.08
$0.31
12,919,698,976
11,618,598,738
1,301,100,238
26.00%
13.05%
35.91%
25.04%
100.00%

June

$21.06
$19.37
$0.55
1,792,628,576

28.83%
25.16%
32.49%
13.52%
100.00%

$20.06
$18.93
$0.11
2,307,494,655
16.10%
6.93%
25.05%
51.92%
100.00%

$19.96
$18.88
$0.06
496,077,364
20.84%
7.18%
32.06%
39.92%
100.00%

$20.96
$19.34
$0.52
757,664,533
37.39%
18.63%
5.28%
38.69%
100.00%

$19.86

$19.00
n/a
319,229,990

31.25%
38.53%

3.69%
26.53%
100.00%

n/a
$19.55
$0.53
12,130,106,227
10,939,343,150
1,190,763,077
24.94%
17.01%
34.47%
23.58%
100.00%

July

$22.62
$19.67
$2.35
1,749,183,060
31.77%
17.00%
41.39%
9.85%
100.00%

$21.62
$18.80
$1.48
1,893,776,946
19.44%
6.19%
66.09%
8.28%
100.00%

$21.52
$18.91
$1.59
573,334,002
19.83%
6.39%
52.74%
21.05%
100.00%

$22.52
$19.40
$2.08
1,221,279,120
24.50%
5.64%
68.86%
1.00%
100.00%

$21.42
$19.49
n/a
302,144,855

33.23%
15.90%
27.58%
23.29%
100.00%

n/a
$19.57
$1.93
12,476,010,244
11,300,903,005
1,175,107,239
25.51%
12.50%
53.88%
8.11%
100.00%

Augqust

$22.73
$19.48
$2.24
1,829,066,158
31.54%
21.17%
38.19%
9.10%
100.00%

$21.73
$18.61
$1.37
1,986,964,152
18.80%
5.98%
65.70%
9.52%
100.00%

$21.63
$18.71
$1.47
555,188,437
20.79%
6.08%
52.41%
20.72%
100.00%

$22.63
$19.25
$2.01
1,331,044,985
24.57%
7.12%
65.39%
2.93%
100.00%

$21.53
$19.14
n/a
354,821,814

29.26%
21.46%
27.16%
22.13%
100.00%

n/a
$19.35
$1.80
13,055,243,600
11,805,477,489
1,249,766,111
25.16%
13.16%
53.45%
8.23%
100.00%

September

October

November

Weighted

December Average*
$22.13
$19.68
$1.12

1,722,079,474
32.80%
17.12%
37.97%
12.11%

100.00%

$21.82
$19.21
$0.64
2,439,164,267
15.72%
5.01%
43.92%
35.35%
100.00%

$21.65
$19.14
$0.57
591,935,058
19.79%
5.92%
44.81%
29.47%
100.00%

$22.72
$19.80
$1.30
1,197,013,828
26.67%
8.74%
46.32%
18.27%
100.00%

$21.90
$19.88
n/a
369,501,211

29.69%
19.75%
23.14%
27.43%
100.00%

n/a
$19.84
$0.76
13,152,662,946
11,859,380,538
1,293,282,408
25.08%
12.10%
45.44%
17.38%
100.00%
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