2025 Federal Milk Order Statistics

	<u>January</u>	<u>February</u>	<u>March</u>	<u>April</u>	<u>May</u>	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	<u>August</u>	<u>September</u>	October	November	<u>December</u>	W <u>A</u>
Northeast (#1)	***	404 50	2012	***	***	400.00	400.00	404.00					
Class I Price (Diff \$5.10)	\$23.63	\$24.52	\$24.27	\$22.82	\$21.62	\$22.36	\$23.92	\$24.03					
Statistical Uniform Price Producer Price Differential	\$21.81	\$21.64 \$1.46	\$20.56 \$1.94	\$19.72 \$2.24	\$19.59 \$1.02	\$20.16 \$1.34	\$20.56 \$3.24	\$20.32 \$3.08					
	\$1.47	· ·											2,3
Producer Receipts Class I Utilization	2,315,553,127 30.05%	2,122,122,527 28.65%	2,398,070,524 27.37%	2,326,496,855 27.59%	2,413,825,525 27.06%	2,279,094,573 26.06%	2,355,375,087 26.55%	2,334,861,254 26.58%					2,3
Class I Utilization	26.55%	26.38%	25.84%	26.56%	26.36%	28.63%	29.12%	29.88%					
Class II Utilization	28.80%	28.79%	30.19%	30.37%	30.47%	31.26%	31.85%	31.24%					
Class IV Utilization	14.61%	16.19%	16.60%	15.48%	16.10%	14.05%	12.48%	12.30%					
Class IV Utilization	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					
Appalachian (#5)													
Class I Price (Diff \$5.60)	\$23.48	\$24.37	\$24.12	\$22.67	\$21.47	\$22.86	\$24.42	\$24.53					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$23.26	\$23.55	\$22.60	\$21.72	\$20.98	\$21.94	\$23.24	\$23.02					
Producer Price Differential	n/a												
Producer Receipts	449,938,076	392,894,026	450,489,378	452,716,794	423,778,778	403,928,977	408,740,370	417,159,373					42
Class I Utilization	76.15%	72.89%	66.42%	66.51%	70.79%	67.82%	71.71%	73.07%					72
Class II Utilization	12.47%	14.16%	15.95%	19.69%	18.87%	19.75%	17.87%	15.01%					
Class III Utilization	5.89%	4.59%	4.77%	7.25%	2.95%	5.55%	6.36%	6.55%					
Class IV Utilization	5.50%	8.36%	12.86%	6.55%	7.38%	6.88%	4.06%	5.37%					
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					
Florida (#6)													
Class I Price (Diff \$6.80)	\$24.38	\$25.27	\$25.02	\$23.57	\$22.37	\$24.06	\$25.62	\$25.73					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$25.04	\$25.42	\$24.66	\$23.71	\$22.90	\$22.94	\$24.38	\$24.11					
Producer Price Differential	n/a												
Producer Receipts	227,038,984	201,894,519	221,543,632	214,214,983	200,525,555	186,706,872	190,773,650	212,560,118					20
Class I Utilization	83.18%	80.91%	77.36%	78.81%	81.84%	77.31%	79.32%	78.58%					
Class II Utilization	14.09%	16.09%	18.20%	16.99%	16.13%	18.37%	16.69%	17.06%					
Class III Utilization	2.29%	0.82%	0.85%	2.84%	1.00%	1.19%	2.56%	2.65%					
Class IV Utilization	0.44%	2.18%	3.59%	1.36%	1.03%	3.13%	1.42%	1.71%					
Oldoo IV Olinzation	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					
Southeast (#7)													
Class I Price (Diff \$5.8)	\$23.48	\$24.37	\$24.12	\$22.67	\$21.47	\$23.06	\$24.62	\$24.73					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$23.79	\$23.90	\$23.18	\$22.29	\$21.36	\$22.18	\$23.68	\$23.55					
Producer Price Differential	n/a												
Producer Receipts	303,288,087	294,532,399	303,470,978	310,231,229	304,252,395	280,897,238	273,448,364	265,224,806					29
Class I Utilization	79.73%	69.65%	68.73%	70.92%	68.56%	66.23%	73.68%	76.54%					
Class II Utilization	13.91%	16.57%	15.64%	15.63%	16.60%	19.64%	16.27%	15.72%					
Class III Utilization	2.68%	6.72%	5.01%	5.92%	4.85%	2.21%	4.06%	4.36%					
Class IV Utilization	3.68%	7.06%	10.62%	7.53%	9.98%	11.92%	5.99%	3.38%					
Oldoo IV Olinzadoii	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					
oper Midwest (#30)													
Class I Price (Diff \$3.20)	\$22.18	\$23.07	\$22.82	\$21.37	\$20.17	\$20.46	\$22.02	\$22.13					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$20.47	\$20.31	\$18.82	\$17.75	\$18.64	\$19.10	\$17.95	\$17.82					
Producer Price Differential	\$0.13	\$0.13	\$0.20	\$0.27	\$0.07	\$0.28	\$0.63	\$0.58					
Producer Receipts	2,226,415,800	2,173,911,484	2,627,380,422	2,583,669,721	2,121,135,543	2,205,957,122	2,290,158,669	2,531,009,817					2,3
Class I Utilization	7.76%	6.97%	5.81%	6.16%	7.67%	6.45%	6.65%	6.20%					
Class II Utilization	1.24%	1.20%	1.18%	1.04%	3.14%	7.56%	1.25%	1.17%					
Class III Utilization	89.79%	86.56%	87.57%	90.30%	80.42%	77.71%	91.04%	91.59%					
Class IV Utilization	1.22%	5.27%	5.44%	2.49%	8.77%	8.28%	1.05%	1.04%					
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					
Central (#32)													
Class I Price (Diff \$3.20)	\$22.38	\$23.27	\$23.02	\$21.57	\$20.37	\$20.46	\$22.02	\$22.13					
	\$20.50	\$20.34	\$19.07	\$18.27	\$18.41	\$19.29	\$19.30	\$19.11					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$0.16	\$0.16	\$0.45	\$0.79	-\$0.16	\$0.47	\$1.98	\$1.87					
Statistical Uniform Price Producer Price Differential		1 157 101 100	1,400,503,417	1,366,155,789	1,321,862,368	1,100,426,327	1,217,796,121	1,237,342,686					1,2
	1,166,974,431	1,157,404,108	1,700,000,717										
Producer Price Differential Producer Receipts Class I Utilization	32.06%	28.77%	24.57%	24.98%	25.47%	28.14%	26.42%	27.17%					
Producer Price Differential Producer Receipts					25.47% 11.16%	28.14% 14.95%	26.42% 10.51%	11.29%					
Producer Price Differential Producer Receipts Class I Utilization	32.06%	28.77%	24.57%	24.98%				11.29% 50.42%					
Producer Price Differential Producer Receipts Class I Utilization Class II Utilization	32.06% 7.72%	28.77% 7.63%	24.57% 7.72%	24.98% 8.28%	11.16%	14.95%	10.51%	11.29%					

^{*} The Class I Price average is a simple average; all other averages are weighted.

2025 FMO Statistics (continued)

	<u>2020 i MO Otatistics (continuca)</u>												Waightad
	<u>January</u>	<u>February</u>	<u>March</u>	<u>April</u>	<u>May</u>	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	<u>August</u>	September	October	November	December	Weighted Average*
Mid-East (#33)	<u>variaar y</u>	<u>r owraar y</u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u>ay</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ragase	<u>coptomisor</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Class I Price (Diff \$3.80)	\$22.38	\$23.27	\$23.02	\$21.57	\$20.37	\$21.06	\$22.62	\$22.73					\$22.13
Statistical Uniform Price	\$20.85	\$20.82	\$19.72	\$18.80	\$18.80	\$19.37	\$19.67	\$19.48					\$19.68
Producer Price Differential	\$0.51	\$0.64	\$1.10	\$1.32	\$0.23	\$0.55	\$2.35	\$2.24					\$1.12
Producer Receipts	1,620,367,567	1,676,891,738	1,775,235,033	1,528,987,797	1,804,275,860	1,792,628,576	1,749,183,060	1,829,066,158					1,722,079,474
Class I Utilization	39.38%	33.35%	33.13%	33.46%	31.73%	28.83%	31.77%	31.54%					32.80%
Class II Utilization	12.13%	18.37%	14.03%	8.68%	18.66%	25.16%	17.00%	21.17%					17.12%
Class III Utilization	40.08%	36.07%	37.85%	44.36%	34.46%	32.49%	41.39%	38.19%					37.97%
Class IV Utilization	8.41%	12.21%	14.99%	13.50%	15.15%	13.52%	9.85%	9.10%					12.11%
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					100.00%
California (#51)													
Class I Price (Diff \$2.80)	\$22.48	\$23.37	\$23.12	\$21.67	\$20.47	\$20.06	\$21.62	\$21.73					\$21.82
Statistical Uniform Price	\$20.95	\$20.54	\$19.08	\$18.37	\$18.64	\$18.93	\$18.80	\$18.61					\$19.21
Producer Price Differential	\$0.61	\$0.36	\$0.46	\$0.89	\$0.07	\$0.11	\$1.48	\$1.37					\$0.64
Producer Receipts	2,188,751,504	2,456,949,678	3,081,370,225	3,271,405,749	2,326,601,225	2,307,494,655	1,893,776,946	1,986,964,152					2,439,164,267
Class I Utilization	19.06%	15.02%	12.76%	11.80%	16.67%	16.10%	19.44%	18.80%					15.72%
Class II Utilization	4.98%	3.92%	4.01%	3.66%	5.76%	6.93%	6.19%	5.98%					5.01%
Class III Utilization	56.23%	39.01%	39.59%	46.50%	21.70%	25.05%	66.09%	65.70%					43.92%
Class IV Utilization	19.72%	42.05%	43.64%	38.05%	55.87%	51.92%	8.28%	9.52%					35.35%
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					100.00%
Desific Northwest (#404)													
Pacific Northwest (#124)	¢22.20	£00.47	£33.03	£04.47	£20.27	£40.00	¢04 E0	604.60					£04.65
Class I Price (Diff \$2.70)	\$22.28	\$23.17	\$22.92	\$21.47	\$20.27	\$19.96	\$21.52	\$21.63					\$21.65
Statistical Uniform Price	\$20.63	\$20.32	\$18.96	\$18.20	\$18.49	\$18.88	\$18.91	\$18.71					\$19.14
Producer Price Differential	\$0.29	\$0.14	\$0.34	\$0.72	-\$0.08	\$0.06	\$1.59	\$1.47					\$0.57
Producer Receipts	596,368,421	618,028,874	692,476,527	683,318,285	520,688,551	496,077,364	573,334,002	555,188,437					591,935,058
Class I Utilization	21.79%	18.84%	16.88%	17.38%	23.55%	20.84%	19.83%	20.79%					19.79%
Class II Utilization	5.32%	4.98%	5.10%	5.97%	6.90%	7.18%	6.39%	6.08%					5.92%
Class III Utilization	51.69%	45.28%	44.84% 33.18%	46.04% 30.61%	30.08% 39.47%	32.06% 39.92%	52.74% 21.05%	52.41%					44.81% 29.47%
Class IV Utilization	21.20% 100.00%	30.90% 100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	39.47% 100.00%	39.92% 100.00%	21.05% 100.00%	20.72% 100.00%					29.47% 100.00%
	100.00%	100.00 /6	100.0076	100.00 %	100.00 76	100.00 /6	100.00%	100.00%					100.00%
Southwest (#126)													
Class I Price (Diff \$3.70)	\$23.38	\$24.27	\$24.02	\$22.57	\$21.37	\$20.96	\$22.52	\$22.63					\$22.72
Statistical Uniform Price	\$23.36	\$21.10	\$19.82	\$19.05	\$21.37 \$19.16	\$19.34	\$19.40	\$19.25					\$19.80
Producer Price Differential	\$1.02	\$0.92	\$1.20	\$1.57	\$0.59	\$0.52	\$2.08	\$2.01					\$1.30
Producer Receipts	1,176,722,458	1,152,711,482	1,429,604,121	1,396,874,255	1,110,209,666	757,664,533	1,221,279,120	1,331,044,985					1,197,013,828
Class I Utilization	30.50%	26.85%	22.44%	23.17%	29.88%	37.39%	24.50%	24.57%					26.67%
Class II Utilization	6.59%	9.79%	7.56%	7.17%	12.03%	18.63%	5.64%	7.12%					8.74%
Class III Utilization	57.30%	32.47%	40.96%	57.49%	22.27%	5.28%	68.86%	65.39%					46.32%
Class IV Utilization	5.61%	30.89%	29.04%	12.17%	35.82%	38.69%	1.00%	2.93%					18.27%
Class IV Sunzation	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					100.00%
	100.0070	100.0070	100.007,0	10010070	100.007,0	100.0070	10010070	,					
Arizona (#131)													
Class I Price (Diff \$2.60)	\$22.73	\$23.62	\$23.37	\$21.92	\$20.72	\$19.86	\$21.42	\$21.53					\$21.90
Statistical Uniform Price	\$21.42	\$21.18	\$19.96	\$19.25	\$19.17	\$19.00	\$19.49	\$19.14					\$19.88
Producer Price Differential	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					n/a
Producer Receipts	389,512,977	402,435,692	427,120,659	388,200,189	372,543,510	319,229,990	302,144,855	354,821,814					369,501,211
Class I Utilization	31.03%	28.42%	24.95%	28.95%	32.04%	31.25%	33.23%	29.26%					29.69%
Class II Utilization	16.86%	17.07%	23.00%	18.56%	8.61%	38.53%	15.90%	21.46%					19.75%
Class III Utilization	25.32%	21.84%	22.61%	25.92%	29.18%	3.69%	27.58%	27.16%					23.14%
Class IV Utilization	26.79%	32.67%	29.44%	26.57%	30.18%	26.53%	23.29%	22.13%					27.43%
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					100.00%
FMO Totals :													
Class I Price	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					n/a
Statistical Uniform Price (All Mkt Wtd Avg)	\$21.23	\$21.01	\$19.72	\$18.86	\$19.08	\$19.55	\$19.57	\$19.35					\$19.84
PPD (7 Component Mkts - Wtd Avg)	\$0.66	\$0.59	\$0.83	\$1.11	\$0.31	\$0.53	\$1.93	\$1.80					\$0.76
Producer Receipts (All Mkts)	12,660,931,432	12,649,776,527	14,807,264,916	14,522,271,646	12,919,698,976	12,130,106,227		13,055,243,600					13,152,662,946
, , ,							12,476,010,244						
Producer Receipts (7 Component Mkts)	11,291,153,308	11,358,019,891	13,404,640,269	13,156,908,451	11,618,598,738	10,939,343,150	11,300,903,005	11,805,477,489					11,859,380,538
Producer Receipts (4 Skim-Butterfat Mkts)	1,369,778,124	1,291,756,636	1,402,624,647	1,365,363,195	1,301,100,238	1,190,763,077	1,175,107,239	1,249,766,111					1,293,282,408
Class I Utilization	29.07%	25.42%	22.68%	22.62%	26.00%	24.94%	25.51%	25.16%					25.08%
Class II Utilization	10.61%	11.29%	10.35%	9.62%	13.05%	17.01%	12.50%	13.16%					12.10%
Class III Utilization	49.21%	42.18%	44.31%	49.33%	35.91%	34.47%	53.88%	53.45%					45.44%
Class IV Utilization	11.11%	21.11%	22.66%	18.43%	25.04%	23.58%	8.11%	8.23%					17.38%
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					100.00%

^{*} The Class I Price average is a simple average; all other averages are weighted.